Question on Notice
No. 238

Asked on Tuesday, 1 April 2014

MS TRAD asked the Minister for Transport and Main Roads (MR EMERSON) —

QUESTION:

Will the Minister provide, in a similar format to his answer to Question on Notice No. 71 of 2014 a summary of State Government road funding by (a) region for 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14
(each year reported separately) and (b) state electorate for 2011-12,2012-13 and 2013-14 (each
year reported separately)?

ANSWER:

| thank the Member for South Brisbane for the question.

$2.654 billion in state government road funding has been provided throughout Queensland in 2011-12, $2.437 billion in 2012-13, and $2.132 billion in 2013-14.

State government road funding, by region, for 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 is provided below:

Region 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14
$ million $ million $ million
Central Queensland 298.7 316 237.2
Downs/South West 311.4 281.4 376.4
Far North Queensland 125.9 164 107.4
Mackay/W hitsunday 122.4 97.5 62.8
Metropolitan 770.3 666 330.7
North Coast 143.6 140.9 134.1
North Queensland 177.3 168.6 209.8
South Coast 331.5 243.2 220.2
Wide Bay Burnett 153.2 111.5 99.2

Statewide projects and bulk funding not yet distributed to regions: State Government road funding of $219.6 million in 2011-12, $247.5 million in 2012-13, and $354.4 million in 2013-14.

Details of state government funding provided to each of the state electorates for these financial years are itemised below. Where road projects cross electorate boundaries, they have been included in full in each of these electorates.

Electorate 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14
$ million $ million $ million
Albert 31.1 64.7 38.2
Algester 60.4 78.7 17.1
Ashgrove 50.4 68.7 59.9
Aspley 56.6 50.1 16.3
Barron River 19.1 36.3 10.6
Beaudesert 23.6 71.6 21.8
Brisbane Central 54.3 50.8 21.3
Broadwater 26.1 38.6 1.7
Buderim 23.6 40 48.6
Bulimba 3.6 48 15.5


Electorate 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14
$ million $ million $ million

Bundaberg 36.1 25.4 26.7
Bundamba 50.1 74.1 62.2
Burdekin 39.4 48.2 42
Burleigh 69.8 56.4 9.8
Burnett 66.5 51.5 31
Cairns 18 17.4 2.4
Callide 113.7 142.5 90.6
Caloundra 35.3 37.5 32.3
Capalaba 447 49.4 17.2
Chatsworth 52.5 48.5 15.5
Clayfield 326.7 327.3 29.6
Cleveland 48.2 47.2 15.5
Condamine 89.8 76.8 40.2
Cook 52.9 75.2 27.4
Coomera 16.8 58.9 23.1
Currumbin 75.7 68.6 13.7
Dalrymple 80 93.2 61.6
Everton 53.4 71.9 41.4
Ferny Grove 47.9 73.6 43.2
Gaven 68.3 61.7 26.4
Gladstone 58.4 41.4 28.1
Glass House 38.3 40.3 42
Greenslopes 10.7 2.7 0.5
Gregory 153.4 155.1 94.8
Gympie 77.9 63.6 67.5
Hervey Bay 34.8 17.1 13.3
Hinchinbrook 56.4 73.8 44.3
Inala 62.7 73.7 66.4
Indooroopilly 47.6 54.6 21.8
Ipswich 36.1 52.8 15.5
Ipswich West 66.5 102.4 51.4
Kallangur 47.4 37.9 29.9
Kawana 35.8 34.5 32.2
Keppel 20.7 25 9.3
Lockyer 97.1 167.5 83.4
Logan 39.1 52.6 2.4
Lytton 159.3 151.1 25.1
Mackay 13.3 16.7 3
Mansfield 92 82.9 58.1
Maroochydore 19.3 24.3 34.2
Maryborough 37.8 25.8 17.7
Mermaid Beach 68.3 53.9 9.3
Mirani 87.6 102.2 31
Moggill 60.8 78.2 41.7
Morayfield 12.1 57.4 30.2
Mount Coot-tha 49.6 54.7 23.6
Mount Isa 152.9 141.8 90.7
Mount Ommaney 50.9 52.2 22.1
Mudgeeraba 75.5 64.5 30.9
Mulgrave 14 25.6 4.2
Mundingburra 7.1 14.6 29.5
Murrumba 71.3 28.1 19.8
Nanango 89.2 101.8 67.4
Nicklin 51.2 30.7 62.7
Noosa 15.1 28.9 28.6
Nudgee 53.8 59.8 60


Electorate 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14
$ million $ million $ million

Pine Rivers 46.1 33.6 30.6
Pumicestone 62.4 28 32
Redcliffe 22.5 29.6 31.6
Redlands 69.2 74.5 18.2
Rockhampton 37.4 76.5 21.3
Sandgate 65 61.3 41.3
South Brisbane 54.7 53.5 21
Southern Downs 42.9 54.2 29.2
Southport 46.8 69.7 37.5
Springwood 92 80.8 40.9
Stafford 49.7 46.9 16.2
Stretton 67.9 80.3 22.7
Sunnybank 57 53.3 26.2
Surfers Paradise 16.7 44.6 1.7
Thuringowa 37.3 23 23.8
Toowoomba North 32.1 38.4 62.5
Toowoomba South 32.7 32.2 23.6
Townsville 26.5 13.9 56.2
Warrego 187.7 142.3 98.3
Waterford 97.8 88.7 31.6
Whitsunday 25.4 24.8 3.5
Woodridge 131.9 120.8 22.3
Yeerongpilly 63.2 50.3 24

Statewide projects and bulk funding not yet distributed to electorates: State Government road funding of $219.6 million in 2011-12, $247.5 million in 2012-13, and $354.4 million in 2013-14.

There are also a number of bulk funding projects which are held at the state level and distributed to specific projects during the financial year. Details of funds held in these accounts are provided below.

Bulk funding amounts held at regional level for distribution to projects during the financial year:
State Government road funding of $304.4 million in 2011-12, $48.4 million in 2012-13, and
$476.9 million in 2013-14.

